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e TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY
PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING
Town of

Apple Valley ~ THURSDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2022 — 6:00 P.M.

FOR INDIVIDUALS NOT PHYSICALLY PRESENT AND STILL WISHING TO MAKE
PUBLIC COMMENTS, YOU MAY COMMENT IN ONE OF TWO WAYS: 1) COMMENTS
AND CONTACT INFORMATION CAN BE EMAILED TO
PUBLICCOMMENT@APPLEVALLEY.ORG TO BE INCLUDED IN THE RECORD; 2) A
REQUEST TO SPEAK CAN BE EMAILED TO THE SAME ADDRESS AS ABOVE AND AT
THE TIME OF THE REQUESTED AGENDA ITEM, THE CLERK WILL PLACE A PHONE
CALL TO THE COMMENTER AND ALLOW THEM TO SPEAK TO THE COUNCIL VIA
SPEAKER PHONE DURING THE LIVE MEETING FOR UP TO THREE MINUTES.

Materials related to an item on this agenda, submitted to the Commission after distribution of the
agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Town Clerk’s Office at 14955 Dale Evans
Parkway, Apple Valley, CA during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on
the Town of Apple Valley website at www.applevalley.org subject to staff's ability to post the
documents before the meeting.

The Town of Apple Valley recognizes its obligation to provide equal access to those individuals
with disabilities. Please contact the Town Clerk’s Office, at (760) 240-7000, two working days
prior to the scheduled meeting for any requests for reasonable accommodations.

(WHERE APPROPRIATE OR DEEMED NECESSARY, ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY
ITEM LISTED IN THE AGENDA)

REGULAR MEETING

PLEASE SILENCE CELL PHONES UPON ENTERING THE CHAMBER

The meeting will occur at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at 14955 Dale Evans
Parkway in Apple Valley, California.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Commissioners: Nunez-Franco: Tatera : Wilson :
Vice-Chair Doran ; and Chairman Tarango

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
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PRESENTATIONS:
None

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Anyone wishing to address an item not on the agenda or an item that is not scheduled for a public
hearing at this meeting may do so at this time. California State Law does not allow the
Commission to act on items not on the agenda, except in very limited circumstances. Your
concerns may be referred to staff or placed on a future agenda.

1. APPROVAL OF COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Recommendation:
Approve the Meeting Minutes for the August 4, 2022, Commission meeting.

2. APPROVAL OF MONTHLY REPORTS
Recommendation:
Approve the Parks and Recreation Monthly Reports for May and June 2022.
A) May 2022
B) June 2022

3. GOLF COURSE UPDATE
Recommendation:
Receive and file.

4. CDBG/GRANTS UPDATE
Recommendation:
Receive and file.

5. QUIMBY FUND UPDATE
Recommendation:
Receive and file.

6. PICKLEBALL DISCUSSION
Recommendation:
For discussion.

PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

PARKS AND RECREATION MANAGER’S REPORT

SUGGESTED ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS

ADJOURNMENT

The Parks and Recreation Commission will adjourn to its next regularly scheduled Commission
meeting on December 1, 2022.
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Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Report

Date: October 6, 2022 Item No. 1
To: Parks and Recreation Commission

Subject: APPROVAL OF COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES

From: David C. Coleman, Director of Parks and Recreation

Submitted by: Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Budgeted Item: [ ]Yes X No [ ] N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Review and approve.

SUMMARY:

Review and approve the Commission Meeting Minutes.

ATTACHMENTS:

A. August 4, 2022 — Regular Meeting

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022 1_ 1



THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY
PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION

MEETING MINUTES — AUGUST 4, 2022
CALL TO ORDER:

Commissioner Wilson called the meeting of the Park and Recreation Commission of the Town of
Apple Valley to order at 6:02 p.m. in the Town Council Chambers.

Roll Call

Roll call was taken with the following members present:

Present: Commissioner Nunez-Franco; Commissioner Tatera; and Commissioner
Wilson.

Absent: Chairman Tarango; Vice-Chair Doran

OPENING CEREMONIES

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Commissioner Tatera.

PRESENTATIONS:
None.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Nelson Miller invited the Commission to the Thunderbirds square dancing classes, hosted at
James Woody Auditorium. He also advised that he would like to ask for more time for pickleball
at the gym.

STAFF REPORTS

1. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

Commissioner Tatera motioned to approve the Regular Meeting Minutes for June 2, 2022, and
Commissioner Nunez-Franco seconded the motion.

Vote: Motion carried a 3-0-0-2 vote

Yes: Commissioner Nunez-Franco; Commissioner Wilson; and Commissioner Tatera
No: None

Abstain: None

Absent: Vice-Chair Doran; Chairman Tarango

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022



2. GOLF COURSE UPDATE

David Coleman, Parks and Recreation Director, provided an update on the golf course transition
to Parks and Recreation that occurred on July 1st. He mentioned the use of temporary golf
carts until new carts can be secured in the spring. Cart rentals bring in over $300k per year. The
first month’s revenue for the golf course was $77k. He advised the commission of processes
put in place for a smooth opening. Consession stand to be forthcoming.

3. CDBG/GRANTS UPDATE

David Coleman, Parks and Recreation Director, notified the commission of the ADA
improvements to be done using the CDBG funds. Engineering, Recreation, Facilities, Housing,
and Planning staff were present for a tour and contributed to the report. One-third of the facility
will be a community recreation center, one-third will be a restaurant and one-third will be for golf
services.

James Woody Camera project is pending installation.

4. QUIMBY FUND UPDATE

David Coleman, Parks and Recreation Director advised the commission on the process of the
well at Horseman’s Center. Right of Way issues to be resolved in order for water flow to get to
bathrooms and fountains. Irrigation is already established.

James Woody- Bidding on bathroom pending.

PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

Commissioner Wilson inquired if the lease was renewed for the grounds equipment for the golf
course. He inquired as to the start date of the James Woody camera project.

Commissioner Tatera inquired about the golf course kitchen remodeling. He praised the
Summer Concert Series and reported the Rotary Club’s anticipation for future events. Dave
Coleman, Park and Recreation Director, reported that a contractor has been secured to make
repairs to the kitchen and snackbar. Bistro and seating for catering events will be used until
repairs can be made.

Commissioner Nunez-Franco inquired regarding the status of the building next to the skate park

at James Woody. Mr. Coleman advised him that the town is working on demolition of the
building soon.

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022



PARK AND RECREATION MANAGER’S REPORT

David Coleman, Parks & Recreation Manager advised the commission about the Chayce
Beckham concert. Rotary Club did well during the event.

Key staff members, Tashina and Debbie went to other departments in the town. New staff to be
hired and trained.

SUGGESTED ITEMS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS

Commissioner Tatera inquired about grant funds to cover pickleball courts. He also inquired
about the well status at Horseman’s Center.

Commissioner Nunez-Franco would like an update on Brewster Park.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Commissioner Wilson and carried by those in attendance to adjourn the meeting at
6:34 p.m.

Bobby Tarango, Chairman

Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022
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Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Report

Date: October 6, 2022 Item No. 2
To: Parks and Recreation Commission

Subject: APPROVAL OF MONTHLY REPORTS

From: David C. Coleman, Director of Parks and Recreation

Submitted by: Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Budgeted Item: [ ]Yes X No [ ] N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Review and Approve.

BACKGROUND

Approval of Monthly Reports for May and June 2022.

ATTACHMENTS
Monthly Report

A. May 2022
B. June 2022

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022 2_ 1



Park & Rec Stats

Monthly Report of Classes and Activities

Contents

Parks Maintenance P.1
Parks Usage P.2
Facility Usage P.3

Rockin’ Flea Market vendors showcase their items. It was well attended!

Sports P.4

Classes & Programs P.5

Aquatics P.6 Park and Facility Maintenance

SpeCial Events P.7 Total park acreage maintained: 196 acres @ Total facility square footage maintained: 153,267 sq ft

Volunteers/Instructors P.8

Monthl Year-to-Date
User Groups P.9 v

2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2020-2021 | 2021-2022

# of trees PLANTED 0 0 24 0
# of trees REMOVED 0 0 41 0
# of trees TRIMMED 0 10 92 102
Soviceredsests completed by | yp | | a7
Vandalism incidents repaired 4 4 44 37
Graffiti incidents repaired 15 5 77 92

Projects Completed

« Replaced the gate at the dog park with a long lasting hinged gate.

« Repaired tires on the large mowers.

« Coordinated with golf course staff for the upcoming transition in July
by ordering chemicals and supplies for grounds.

*The Monthly Reports are based on a fiscal year*
July 1, 2021- June 30, 2022



Park Usage

2

e May 2022

Picnic Area Usage Monthly Year-to-Date
(scheduled)

Corwin Park

# of uses 2020-2021  2021-2022 2020-2021 2021-2022

Corwin Park n/a 3 n/a 24
James Woody Park n/a 0 n/a 0
Mendel Park n/a 0 n/a 12
Sycamore Rocks Park n/a 0 n/a 0
Thunderbird Park n/a 0 n/a 2
Civic Center Park Pavilion n/a 14 n/a 65
James Woody Park
TOTAL n/a 17 n/a 103

Monthly Year-to-Date

Park/Field Usage

#of uses 2020-2021  2021-2022  2020-2021  2021-2022

Lenny Brewster Sports Center n/a 216 n/a 1812

Corwin Park n/a 22 n/a 77

James Woody Park n/a 224 n/a 1475

Lions Park n/a 19 n/a 160

Mendel Park n/a 26 n/a 189

Norm Schmidt Park n/a 25 n/a 155

Horsemen’s Center Sycamore Rocks Park n/a 40 n/a 222
Thunderbird Park n/a 0 n/a 21

Yucca Loma Park n/a 22 n/a 142

TOTAL n/a 594 n/a 4253

Horsemen’s Center Usage Monthly Year-to-Date

#ofuses  020.2021 2021-2022 20202021  2021-2022

BMX n/a 9 n/a 121

Horseshows n/a 1 n/a 4
Civic Center Park Picnics/Camping/Day use n/a 34 n/a 232
TOTAL n/a 44 n/a 357

Civic Center Park Usage Monthly Year-to-Date
# of uses 2020-2021 2021-2022 2020-2021 2021-2022

Aquatic Center n/a 150 n/a 400
Amphitheatre n/a 7 n/a 26
157 426

n/a

n/a



Conference Center being used as wedding venue.

Town Hall

# of uses

Facility Usage

3

May 2022

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

2021-2022

Recreation Center - Room 1
Recreation Center - Room 2
Recreation Center - Room 3
Recreation Center - Room 4
Recreation Center - Room 5

Full Conference Center
Conference Center - North Room
Conference Center - South Room
Development Services Conf Room 1

TOTAL

James A. Woody
Community Center

# of uses

Auditorium

Arts and Crafts Room
Les Ward Room
Kitchen

Mini-Gym
Gymnasium

TOTAL

Monthly
2020-2021 2021-2022
n/a 0
n/a 0
n/a 2
n/a 2
n/a 4
n/a 6
n/a 5
n/a 16
n/a 13
n/a 48
Monthly
2020-2021 2021-2022

n/a 35
n/a 12
n/a 18
n/a 1
n/a 14
n/a 33
n/a 113

n/a - Figures not available

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

74
74
81
81
127
58
153
141
175
964

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2021-2022

139

92

198

213
469
1116



Sports Participation
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May 2022

# of Participants # of Participants = # of Teams  Facility Visits
Monthly Year to Date Year-to-Date  Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022

Pee Wee Basketball -

Summer/Winter 0 190 0 760
Adventures in Pee Wee
Sports 30 230 2 885
TOTAL 30 420 2 1645
# of Participants # of Participants # of Teams Facility Visits
Monthly Year to Date Year-to-Date  Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Youth Volleyball 0 186 0 1488
Youth Basketball - Summer/
Winter 159 1447 20 8212
Hot Shots Basketball 0 202 0 808
TOTAL 159 1835 20 10508
Adult Sports # of Participants # of Participants # of Teams Facility Visits
Monthly Year to Date Year-to-Date  Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Adult Softball 0 128 0 448
Adult Basketball 0 340 0 1140
TOTAL 159 468 0 1588

Apple Valley Golf Course Monthly Year-to-Date

2020-2021 2021-2022 2020-2021 2021-2022

Total Golf Rounds Played 3270 2264 27281 22758

n/a - Figures not applicable min - Minimum participation not met NO - Not offered
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ASAP children building with straws

Adult Programs/Classes
Youth Programs/Classes
Day Camp

Open Gym Basketball
Open Gym Pickleball
Therapeutic Recreation

TOTAL

After School Program

AAE

Rio Vista Elementary
Sitting Bull Academy (K-4)
Sitting Bull Academy (5-8)
Vanguard Preparatory (K-4)
Vanguard Preparatory (5-8)

Total

n/a - Figures not applicable

# of Participants
Monthly

2021-2022

32

171

254

159

N/A

616

# of Participants # of Participants Facility Visits

Monthly

2021-2022

43
33
24
16
24
19

159

min - Minimum participation not met

Classes & Program
Participation

5

May 2022

# of Participants Facility Visits

Year to Date Year To Date

2021-2022

368

1233
199

3613

2355

N/A

7768

Year to Date Year To Date

2021-2022

509
317
243
164
237
205

1675

2021-2022

2682

4590
2435

3613

2355

N/A

9707

2021-2022

8020
6300
4740
3120
4580
4060

30820

NO - Not offered



Aquatics
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May 2022

Monthly Monthly Year to Yearly
Date
Regis- Visits Registered Visits
tered
2021-2022  2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
100 Mile Swim Club: 20 320 240 3840
AV Swim Club: 42 504 242 2904
AV Swim Club - Try-Outs: 2 2 103 114
Jr. Lifeguard Training: 10 100 23 230
Lifeguard Training: 30 180
Pool Special Events: 0 0
Summer Kick-Off: 200 200 200 200
Dive-In Movies: 91 91
Overnight Pool Party: 316 316
Cardboard Boat Regatta: 20 20
Summer Send-Off: 400 400
Reverse Triathlon: 286 0
?;v}:sm):Lessons- Group (3 299 1322
?;"grsn)}essons' Group (5 46 460 472 4720
?;v}:sm):Lessons- Private (3 11 110 197 1226
?;v}jsm):Lessons- Private (5 11 110 71 710
Water Aerobics - 5 days: 70 1400
Water Aerobics - 3 days: 22 264 224 2688
Water Aerobics - Drop In: 14 14 121 115
Lap Swim - Evening; 62 62 755 747
Lap Swim - Morning: 275 275 2183 2099
Public Swim - Afternoon: 518 518 20969 20969
Public Swim - Evening: 74 74 3652 3652
AVUSD Practice: 60 1200 480 9320
AVUSD Games: 155 310 1240 3410
Pool Rentals: 150 400
TOTAL 1522 4523 32757 61083

n/a - Figures not applicable min - Minimum participation not met  NO - Not offered




Special
Events
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May 2022

I_ Youth attending the 2022 Summer Kickoff Event! I

Special Events Year-to-Date
# Participants/Attendees 2020-2021 2021-2022
Firecracker Run n/a 153
Freedom Festival n/a 7500
Sunset Concert Series n/a 3900
Rockin Flea Market n/a 1044
Community Cleanup Day n/a 193
Reverse Triathlon n/a 236
Trunk or Treat 900 3000
Holiday Craft Fair n/a 3050
Turkey Run n/a 220
Christmas Tree Lighting n/a 3012
New Year Run n/a 56
Hoppy Trails Run n/a 276
St. Paddy’s Run n/a 93
Community Clean Up n/a 355
Easter Egg Hunt/Eggstravaganza n/a 300
Rockin Flea Market n/a 1044
Concerts in The Courtyard n/a 675
Total: 900 25107

n/a - Figures not applicable min - Minimum participation not met  NO - Not offered



Volunteers
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May 2022

Volunteens spending time he.lping the # of Volunteers # of Volunteers # of Hours
Apple Valley community
Monthly Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Volunteens/Volunteers 24 66 173.5
Coaches 28 240 1466
TOTAL 52 240 173.5

Instructor Highlight
Yega Tnatwcton: Moy Anne Cavell

Class Moto:
“practice deoes net make penection bul progness!”

e Being a wife, then a mother of 6 now grown homeschooled kids has often
been a crazy 3 ringed circus!

e  What has helped my sanity has been my Catholic Christian faith and
exercise. Yes, no doubt it probably saved my kids life.

e The activity has helped my attitude, perspective, energy level and stress.

® My journey has fine tuned into an ongoing yoga practice that lead me to
group certification through AFAA. (Athletics and Fitness Association of
America) It has now been over 7 years.

e Talso have a CPR cert, completed course in Silver Sneakers, Senior yoga
classes and am currently enrolled in a Body Movement course through
AFAA for CEU's.

e My interest extends to a variety of studio workshops and classes that
strengthen and educate me in my passion for yoga, it's awesome.

e As I ventured forward I was blessed to use my gifts to design a creative
and unique class experience.

e My hope is to serve the clients with a mix of strength, balance, flexibility,
positive community and JOY.

e Istrive to aid in body awareness, wellness in body, mind, soul and spirit
and the many benefits of a yoga practice.

e Thank you for the opportunity to share and I hope our paths will cross.

e  Namaste



Youth Baseball

Youth Football

Youth Soccer

User Group Usage

Year-to-Date Monthly
# of Participants Facility Visits
2021-2022 2021-2022
1500 12000
800 0
2400 9600

Reserved Uses
Monthly
2021-2022

User Group Participation

9

May 2022

Year to Date

Facility Visits

2021-2022

66000

10400

86400

Reserved Uses
Year To Date

2021-2022

Youth Baseball

Youth Football

Youth Soccer

318

172
TOTAL 490

1905

111

2239
4255
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Town of Monthly Report of Classes and Activities
Apple Valley

PARKS & RECREATION

Contents

Parks Maintenance P.1
Parks Usage P.2

k> LA —| B
Chayce Beckham “Boots in the Desert” Concert (photo cre

T
dit: Sarah Krieg)

i

Facility Usage P.3
Sports P.4
Classes/Programs P.5
Aquatics P.6

Special Events P.7

Total park acreage maintained: 196 acres

® Total facility square footage maintained: 153,267 sq ft

Volunteers/Instructors Monthly Year-to-Date
P.8 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2020-2021 | 2021-2022
User Groups P.9
# of trees PLANTED 0 0 24 0
# of trees REMOVED 0 0 41 0
# of trees TRIMMED 5 5 97 107
Sovice pdveste completedby | 55 | g | s | 7as
Vandalism incidents repaired 2 5 46 42
Graffiti incidents repaired 3 5 80 97

Park & Facility Projects Completed
e Grounds, facilities ,and several other departments in the town assisted

with the Chayce Beckham concert preparation and day of the event. This
collaboration made the event very successful!

o Prepared Civic Center Park for Concerts in the Park and Freedom
Festival.

*The Monthly Reports are based on a fiscal year* July 1, 2021- June 30, 2022




Corwin Park

James Woody Park

Horsemen’s Center

= =

Picnic Area Usage
(scheduled)
# of uses

Corwin Park
James Woody Park
Mendel Park

Sycamore Rocks Park
Thunderbird Park

Civic Center Park Pavilion

TOTAL

Park/Field Usage

# of uses
Lenny Brewster Sports Center
Corwin Park
James Woody Park
Lions Park
Mendel Park
Norm Schmidt Park
Sycamore Rocks Park
Thunderbird Park
Yucca Loma Park

TOTAL

Horsemen’s Center Usage

# of uses

BMX
Horseshows
Picnics/Camping/Day use
TOTAL

Civic Center Park Usage

# of uses

Aquatic Center
Amphitheatre
TOTAL

Monthly

2020-2021

2021-2022

3
n/a 0
n/a 0
n/a 0
n/a 0
n/a 14
n/a 17
Monthly
2020-2021  2021-2022
n/a 216
n/a 22
n/a 224
n/a 19
n/a 26
n/a 25
n/a 40
n/a 0
n/a 22
n/a 594
Monthly
2020-2021  2021-2022
n/a 9
n/a 1
n/a 34
n/a a4
Monthly
2020-2021  2021-2022
n/a 150
n/a 3
n/a 153

Park Usage

2

June 2022

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

2021-2022

120

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

2021-2022

2028
99
1699
179
215
180
262
21
164
4847

Year-to-Date

2020-2021
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

2021-2022

130

266
401

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

n/a
n/a

n/a

2021-2022

400
29
429



Conference Center used as a wedding venue

Town Hall

# of uses

Recreation Center - Room 1
Recreation Center - Room 2
Recreation Center - Room 3
Recreation Center - Room 4
Recreation Center - Room 5

Full Conference Center
Conference Center - North Room
Conference Center - South Room
Development Services Conf Room 1

TOTAL

James A. Woody
Community Center

# of uses

Auditorium

Arts and Crafts Room
Les Ward Room
Kitchen

Mini-Gym
Gymnasium

TOTAL

Monthly
2020-2021 2021-2022
n/a 0
n/a 0
n/a 2
n/a 2
n/a 4
n/a 6
n/a 5
n/a 16
n/a 13
n/a 48

Monthly
2020-2021 2021-2022
n/a 35
n/a 12
n/a 18
n/a 1
n/a 14
n/a 33
n/a 113

n/a - Figures not available

Facility Usage

3

June 2022

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

2021-2022

74
74
83
83
131
64
158
157
188
1012

Year-to-Date

2020-2021

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

2021-2022

174

104

216

227
205
932



- % Participation
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June 2022

Pee Wee Basketball participants shootin’ hoops

# of Participants # of Participants = # of Teams  Facility Visits
Monthly Year to Date Year-to-Date  Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Pee Wee Basketball -

Summer/Winter 36 226 4 904
Adventures in Pee Wee
Sports 0 230 0 885
TOTAL 36 456 4 1789
# of Participants # of Participants # of Teams Facility Visits
Monthly Year to Date Year-to-Date  Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Youth Volleyball 0 186 0 1488
Youth Basketball - Summer/
Winter 159 1606 20 9484
Hot Shots Basketball 32 234 4 936
TOTAL 191 2026 24 11908
Adult Sports # of Participants # of Participants # of Teams Facility Visits
Monthly Year to Date Year-to-Date  Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Adult Softball 0 128 0 448
Adult Basketball 0 340 0 1140
TOTAL 0 468 0 1588

Apple Valley Golf Course Monthly Year-to-Date

2020-2021 2021-2022 2020-2021 2021-2022

Total Golf Rounds Played 2607 2025 29888 24783

n/a - Figures not applicable min - Minimum participation not met NO - Not offered



.Classes & Program
Participation 5

June 2022

# of Participants  # of Participants Facility Visits

Monthly Year to Date Year To Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022

Adult Programs/Classes 43 411 2965
Youth Programs/Classes 95 1328 4937
Day Camp 0 199 2435
Open Gym Basketball 455 4068 4068
Open Gym Pickleball 231 2586 2586
Therapeutic Recreation n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL 824 8592 16991

View our programs & classes online at
AVRecreation.org

# of Participants # of Participants Facility Visits

Monthly Year to Date Year To Date

2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022

AAE 43 552 8235
Rio Vista Elementary 0 317 6300
Sitting Bull Academy (K-4) 0 243 4740
Sitting Bull Academy (5-8) 0 164 3120
Vanguard Preparatory (K-4) 0 237 4580
Vanguard Preparatory (5-8) 0 205 4060
Total 43 1718 31035

min - Minimum participation not met  NO - Not offered

n/a - Figures not applicable



Regis-

tered

2021-2022

_—1t

Monthly

Visits

2021-2022

Year to
Date

Registered

2021-2022

Aquatics

6

June 2022

Yearly

Visits

2021-2022

100 Mile Swim Club: 20 320 260 4160
AV Swim Club: 19 228 261 3132
AV Swim Club - Try-Outs: 12 12 115 126
Jr. Lifeguard Training: 14 140 37 370
Lifeguard Training: 30 180
Pool Special Events: 0 0
Summer Kick-Off: 200 200 200 200
Dive-In Movies: 91 91
Overnight Pool Party: 316 316
Cardboard Boat Regatta: 20 20
Summer Send-Off: 400 400
Reverse Triathlon: 286 0
g;‘gg;}esso”s' Group (3 108 648 330 1980
?z‘;"yi;”):'-essons' Group (5 338 3380 810 8100
g;\g;n):Lessons- Private (3 45 270 242 1496
gz\;\g;n):Lessons— Private (5 48 480 119 1190
Water Aerobics - 5 days: 40 800 110 2200
Water Aerobics - 3 days: 15 180 239 2868
Water Aerobics - Drop In: 12 12 133 127
Lap Swim - Evening; 36 36 791 783
Lap Swim - Morning: 418 418 2601 2517
Public Swim - Afternoon: 9010 9010 29979 29979
Public Swim - Evening: 2187 2187 5839 5839
AVUSD Practice: 0 480 9320
AVUSD Games: 0 1240 3410
Pool Rentals: 150 400
TOTAL 12322 18121 45079 79204

n/a - Figures not applicable

min - Minimum participation not met

NO - Not offered
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Chayce Beckham posing with fans (photo credit: Sarah Krieg)

Special Events

# Participants/Attendees

Firecracker Run
Freedom Festival
Sunset Concert Series
Rockin Flea Market
Community Cleanup Day
Reverse Triathlon
Trunk or Treat

Holiday Craft Fair
Turkey Run

Christmas Tree Lighting
New Year Run

Hoppy Trails Run
St. Paddy’s Run

Community Clean Up

Easter Egg Hunt/Eggstravaganza

Rockin Flea Market
Concerts in The Courtyard
Chayce Beckham Concert

n/a - Figures not applicable min - Minimum participation not met

Special Events

7

June 2022

Year-to-Date
2020-2021 2021-2022

n/a 153
n/a 7500
n/a 3900
n/a 1044
n/a 193
n/a 236
900 3000
n/a 3050
n/a 220
n/a 3012
n/a 56
n/a 276
n/a 93
n/a 355
n/a 300
n/a 1044
n/a 675
n/a 3147
900 28254

NO - Not offered



Volunteers
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Teen Zone is for youth ages 13-17. Applications
being accepted for youth who wish to make a
difference in their community.

# of Volunteers # of Volunteers # of Hours
Monthly Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
2021-2022 2021-2022 2021-2022
Volunteens/Volunteers 0 0 0
Coaches 28 268 1690
TOTAL| 28 268 1690

Instructor Highlight

Bill Mocharnuk:

Tennis Instructor

Born in Pomona California on October 3, 1954

Graduated Claremont High School 1973

Citrus Junior College— AA Degree

Azusa Pacific University—B.A. History PE-

Laverne College—Secondary/ Teaching credentials

Has taught with the Apple Valley Recreation Department since
1996!

Works at Silverado High school as a teacher and as a tennis
coach for the Boys and Girls team since 1996.

Has 44 years of tennis playing experience and has taught stu-
dents of all levels

Played on a Pro team for 5 years!

Has played tennis in Europe, the Caribbean, Africa, Mexico,
and of course the United States.

Certified tennis teaching licenses provided by: Van Der Meer &
Vic Braden

Likes to travel

Enjoys Archery

Enjoys shooting guns

Enjoys visiting Air Museums

World War 2—O0Id West Historian




User Group Participation

Year-to-Date Monthly

# of Participants Facility Visits

2021-2022 2021-2022
Youth Baseball 1500 12000
Youth Football 800 0
Youth Soccer 2400 9600

Reserved Uses
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June 2022

Year to Date
Facility Visits

2021-2022

78000
10400

96000

Reserved Uses

Year To Date

2021-2022

Monthly
2021-2022
Youth Baseball 245
Youth Football 0
Youth Soccer 106
TOTAL 351

2150

111

2345

4606

MK
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Town af
Apple Valley

Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Report

Date: October 6, 2022 Item No. 3
To: Parks and Recreation Commission

Subject: GOLF COURSE UPDATE

From: David C. Coleman, Director of Parks and Recreation

Submitted by: Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Budgeted Item: [ ]Yes X No [ ] N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Receive and file.
SUMMARY:

Director of Parks & Recreation, David Coleman, will provide an update on the Apple
Valley Golf Course.

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022 3_ 1
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Town af
Apple Valley

Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Report

Date: October 6, 2022 Item No. 4
To: Parks and Recreation Commission

Subject: CDBG/GRANTS PROJECTS

From: David C. Coleman, Director of Parks & Recreation

Submitted by: Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Budgeted Item: [ ]Yes X No [ ] N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Receive and file.
SUMMARY:

Director of Parks and Recreation, David Coleman, will provide an update on current and
upcoming CDBG/Grant projects.

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022 4_ 1
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Town af
Apple Valley

Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Report

Date: October 6, 2022 Item No. 5
To: Parks and Recreation Commission

Subject: QUIMBY FUND UPDATE

From: David C. Coleman, Director of Parks & Recreation

Submitted by: Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Budgeted Item: [ ]Yes X No [ ] N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Receive and file.
SUMMARY:

Director of Parks & Recreation, David Coleman, will provide an update on current and
upcoming Quimby Fund projects.

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022 5_ 1
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Town af
Apple Valley

Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Report

Date: October 6, 2022 Item No. 6
To: Parks and Recreation Commission

Subject: PICKLEBALL DISCUSSION

From: David C. Coleman, Director of Parks & Recreation

Submitted by: Kami Watkins, Sr. Administrative Assistant

Budgeted Item: [ ]Yes X No [ ] N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

For discussion.

SUMMARY:

Director of Parks & Recreation, David Coleman, will provide a staff report discussing
available options concerning funding and future placement of pickleball courts.

Commission Meeting Date: October 6, 2022 6_ 1
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